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Shooting competition Liga PPR-5 

Šentjur Slovenija – 30. julij 2022 

REZULTATI - results 

 
 

Results ALL 
Pistol and revolver 3x10 shots (max 300) 
MK rifles 20 shots (max 200) 
ALL (max 1000) 
 
 

     Shooter         Sum,centers 

1 Gajšek Štefan 912,34 

2 Zarnik Dean 896,40 

3 Žgajner Cveto 892,31 

4 Toman Anton 891,34 

5 Založnik Sašo 862,27 

6 Zarnik Marko 849,22 

7 Žurej Rok 844,06 

8 Dobrosavljevič Lovro 830,18 

9 Povž Igor 823,20 

10 Jadek Daniel 806,17 

11 Pečar Benjamin 799,11 

12 Kovačič Željko 753,12 

13 Žavski Stane 741,39 

14 Stojan Martin 725,25 

15 Kotnik Marjan 722,34 

16 Zavodnik Marijan 706,23 

17 Lodewijk Hendrik 703,13 

18 Muhič Marija 699,08 

19 Košir Robert 666,11 

20 Lodewijk Ksenija 582,08 

21 Lončar Gregor 534,03 

22 Žilnik Iztok 511,00 

23 Žabjek Bojan 506,13 

24 Arčan Dušan 500,12 

25 Jeromel Uroš 479,00 

26 Arčon Tomislav 447,08 

27 Boček Marko 397,05 

28 Černezel Peter 393,04 

29 Felicijan Igor 390,04 



30 Hajšek Mirko 370,18 

31 Slatinšek Miroslav 355,02 

32 Mankoč Marjan 349,07 

33 Mankoč Jan 333,11 

34 Gradišnik Brane 326,03 

35 Završnik Matej 325,02 

36 Ivezič Željko 313,00 

37 Kukovec Primož 309,02 

38 Cizrl Zlatko 308,00 

39 Rumež Rado 307,00 

40 Tepić Ranko 292,00 

41 Žerdoner Marjan 289,02 

42 Luževič Matjaž 285,01 

43 Gregorc Tomaž 273,13 

44 Knez Aleksander 253,05 

45 Akrapovič Vital 240,04 

46 Pajk Primož 197,03 

47 Rojc Gregor 197,02 

48 Talundžić Denis 189,01 

49 Duh Miha 188,02 

50 Guzelj Aleksandra 168,00 

51 Kresnik Tomaž 160,04 

52 Prelovec Andrej 160,02 

53 Jamnik Marko 153,02 

54 Hostnik Jernej 153,01 

55 Lesjak Rajko 135,00 

56 Klančnik Lado 126,01 

57 Lesjak Amalija 78,00 
 
 

Results pistol at 25m 
  Shooter Results,centers Round3 

1 Kotnik Marjan 287,20 97 

2 Toman Anton 280,12 95 

3 Zarnik Marko 276,09 94 

4 Zarnik Dean 275,12 94 

5 Gregorc Tomaž 273,13 93 

6 Zavodnik Marijan 271,11 90 

7 Gajšek Štefan 270,07 91 

8 Žavski Stane 268,09 91 

9 Stojan Martin 267,06 87 

10 Žgajner Cveto 260,06 88 

11 Žurej Rok 260,04 0 

12 Arčan Dušan 254,06 89 

13 Košir Robert 254,03 80 

14 Knez Aleksander 253,05 0 

15 Dobrosavljevič Lovro 250,05 85 

16 Založnik Sašo 249,05 87 

17 Žabjek Bojan 246,05 76 

18 Pečar Benjamin 236,01 75 

19 Jadek Daniel 235,04 67 



20 Povž Igor 224,01 76 

21 Černezel Peter 222,01 80 

22 Lončar Gregor 214,03 0 

23 Gradišnik Brane 209,03 81 

24 Arčon Tomislav 206,04 75 

25 Žilnik Iztok 198,00 68 

26 Pajk Primož 197,03 68 

27 Rojc Gregor 197,02 0 

28 Završnik Matej 191,02 0 

29 Talundžić Denis 189,01 0 

30 Duh Miha 188,02 0 

31 Kukovec Primož 187,02 0 

32 Kovačič Željko 187,02 62 

33 Felicijan Igor 187,02 0 

34 Cizrl Zlatko 187,00 61 

35 Žerdoner Marjan 184,01 59 

36 Jeromel Uroš 181,00 60 

37 Slatinšek Miroslav 181,00 0 

38 Ivezič Željko 181,00 55 

39 Rumež Rado 179,00 0 

40 Muhič Marija 177,00 59 

41 Tepić Ranko 174,00 59 

42 Boček Marko 172,01 54 

43 Lodewijk Hendrik 170,03 59 

44 Guzelj Aleksandra 168,00 0 

45 Luževič Matjaž 163,01 0 

46 Lodewijk Ksenija 156,00 54 

47 Klančnik Lado 126,01 44 

48 Hostnik Jernej 117,01 33 

49 Lesjak Rajko 45,00 0 
 
 

Team Results Pistol 
  TEAM and members SUM,centers 

1 Rifnik1 805,22 

 Gajšek Štefan 270,07 

 Žavski Stane 268,09 

 Stojan Martin 267,06 

2 SOIT 800,26 

 Zarnik Marko 276,09 

 Zarnik Dean 275,12 

 Založnik Sašo 249,05 

3 Celje 746,22 

 Toman Anton 280,12 

 Žgajner Cveto 260,06 

 Arčon Tomislav 206,04 

4 Staff 724,09 

 Košir Robert 254,03 

 Žabjek Bojan 246,05 

 Povž Igor 224,01 

5 Rifnik2 721,10 



 Dobrosavljevič Lovro 250,05 

 Pečar Benjamin 236,01 

 Jadek Daniel 235,04 

6 Dx19 632,09 

 Knez Aleksander 253,05 

 Završnik Matej 191,02 

 Duh Miha 188,02 

 9x19 619,07 

 Žurej Rok 260,04 

 Kovačič Željko 187,02 

 Boček Marko 172,01 

 Patriot 603,05 

 Černezel Peter 222,01 

 Pajk Primož 197,03 

 Žerdoner Marjan 184,01 

 Cx19 566,01 

 Žilnik Iztok 198,00 

 Talundžić Denis 189,01 

 Rumež Rado 179,00 

 Sk Elite 558,31 

 Kotnik Marjan 287,20 

 Zavodnik Marijan 271,11 

 Jamnik Marko 0,00 

 Bx19 558,04 

 Lončar Gregor 214,03 

 Jeromel Uroš 181,00 

 Luževič Matjaž 163,01 

 Fx19 549,00 

 Cizrl Zlatko 187,00 

 Slatinšek Miroslav 181,00 

 Ivezič Željko 181,00 

 Ex19 539,02 

 Rojc Gregor 197,02 

 Tepić Ranko 174,00 

 Guzelj Aleksandra 168,00 

 D Ostri 513,05 

 Felicijan Igor 187,02 

 Lodewijk Hendrik 170,03 

 Lodewijk Ksenija 156,00 
 
 

Results revolver at 25m 
  Shooter Results,centers Round3 

1 Zarnik Dean 284,18 94 

2 Žavski Stane 282,16 96 

3 Toman Anton 282,14 94 

4 Gajšek Štefan 281,14 96 

5 Stojan Martin 280,13 93 

6 Kotnik Marjan 278,12 93 

7 Zavodnik Marijan 272,09 93 

8 Založnik Sašo 270,10 88 



9 Žgajner Cveto 267,10 89 

10 Zarnik Marko 264,07 87 

11 Žabjek Bojan 260,08 83 

12 Žurej Rok 255,02 0 

13 Povž Igor 252,06 84 

14 Arčan Dušan 246,06 79 

15 Košir Robert 244,03 78 

16 Kovačič Željko 242,02 81 

17 Arčon Tomislav 241,04 87 

18 Pečar Benjamin 239,03 82 

19 Dobrosavljevič Lovro 237,04 72 

20 Jadek Daniel 235,04 75 

21 Boček Marko 225,04 82 

22 Lodewijk Hendrik 204,05 80 

23 Felicijan Igor 203,02 0 

24 Žilnik Iztok 188,00 0 

25 Lodewijk Ksenija 186,02 61 

26 Jeromel Uroš 184,00 0 

27 Muhič Marija 183,00 58 

28 Černezel Peter 171,03 53 

29 Prelovec Andrej 160,02 63 

30 Lončar Gregor 143,00 0 

31 Lesjak Rajko 40,00 0 
 
 

Team Results Revolver 
  TEAM and members SUM+centers 

1 Rifnik1 843,43 

 Žavski Stane 282,16 

 Gajšek Štefan 281,14 

 Stojan Martin 280,13 

2 SOIT 818,35 

 Zarnik Dean 284,18 

 Založnik Sašo 270,10 

 Zarnik Marko 264,07 

3 Rifnik2 811,11 

 Pečar Benjamin 239,03 

 Dobrosavljevič Lovro 237,04 

 Jadek Daniel 235,04 

4 Celje 790,28 

 Toman Anton 282,14 

 Žgajner Cveto 267,10 

 Arčon Tomislav 241,04 

5 Staff 756,17 

 Žabjek Bojan 260,08 

 Povž Igor 252,06 

 Košir Robert 244,03 

6 9x19 722,08 

 Žurej Rok 255,02 

 Kovačič Željko 242,02 

 Boček Marko 225,04 



 D Ostri 593,09 

 Lodewijk Hendrik 204,05 

 Felicijan Igor 203,02 

 Lodewijk Ksenija 186,02 

 Sk Elite 550,21 

 Kotnik Marjan 278,12 

 Zavodnik Marijan 272,09 

 Jamnik Marko 0,00 

 Bx19 327,00 

 Jeromel Uroš 184,00 

 Lončar Gregor 143,00 

 Luževič Matjaž 0,00 

    

Results rifle caliber 22 without zooming at 50m 
  Shooter Sum,centers 

1 Gajšek Štefan 181,05 

2 Hajšek Mirko 180,07 

3 Založnik Sašo 178,08 

4 Žgajner Cveto 176,04 

5 Mankoč Marjan 173,03 

6 Dobrosavljevič Lovro 162,03 

7 Povž Igor 160,02 

8 Jadek Daniel 159,03 

9 Zarnik Dean 159,03 

10 Toman Anton 158,04 

11 Muhič Marija 157,02 

12 Kotnik Marjan 157,02 

13 Lodewijk Hendrik 157,01 

14 Mankoč Jan 153,02 

15 Žurej Rok 152,00 

16 Pečar Benjamin 145,01 

17 Kovačič Željko 144,00 

18 Završnik Matej 134,00 

19 Ivezič Željko 132,00 

20 Zarnik Marko 131,00 

21 Rumež Rado 128,00 

22 Žilnik Iztok 125,00 

23 Kukovec Primož 122,00 

24 Luževič Matjaž 122,00 

25 Cizrl Zlatko 121,00 

26 Tepić Ranko 118,00 

27 Gradišnik Brane 117,00 

28 Jeromel Uroš 114,00 

29 Akrapovič Vital 92,00 

30 Lodewijk Ksenija 79,01 

31 Lesjak Amalija 78,00 

32 Lesjak Rajko 50,00 

33 Hostnik Jernej 36,00 
 
 
 

Results rifle caliber 22 optics at 50m 



  Shooter Sum,centers 

1 Žavski Stane 191,14 

2 Hajšek Mirko 190,11 

3 Žgajner Cveto 189,11 

4 Povž Igor 187,11 

5 Muhič Marija 182,06 

6 Dobrosavljevič Lovro 181,06 

7 Mankoč Jan 180,09 

8 Gajšek Štefan 180,08 

9 Kovačič Željko 180,08 

10 Pečar Benjamin 179,06 

11 Zarnik Dean 178,07 

12 Stojan Martin 178,06 

13 Zarnik Marko 178,06 

14 Jadek Daniel 177,06 

15 Lončar Gregor 177,00 

16 Žurej Rok 177,00 

17 Mankoč Marjan 176,04 

18 Slatinšek Miroslav 174,02 

19 Lodewijk Hendrik 172,04 

20 Toman Anton 171,04 

21 Košir Robert 168,05 

22 Založnik Sašo 165,04 

23 Zavodnik Marijan 163,03 

24 Lodewijk Ksenija 161,05 

25 Kresnik Tomaž 160,04 

26 Jamnik Marko 153,02 

27 Akrapovič Vital 148,04 

28 Žerdoner Marjan 105,01 
 


